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This report provided free of charge by:

GAS Motorcars Inc
2017 Airport Industrial Park Dr, Marietta, GA 30060

770-670-4096

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2002 MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG
VIN: WDBNG73J62A228143
SEDAN 4 DR
5.5L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

GAS Motorcars Inc

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/4/23 at 11:43:25 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Certificate

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

34 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

161,157 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Year purchased 2001 2016 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 11 mo. 6 yrs. 1 mo. 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces Connecticut, Florida Georgia Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 12,011/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 85,559 161,157 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=2GPaFkE6by41SafQQtOhIvBGLgdnvKCjRUKBhAKSYam_tbH5GCfIWget_H-hA5OWtPdmdTl-W5hHLPnGugl-3GjxfhzDq4I9oBrGe8BaX7uVvoI5z2ELmS8wlUi_hDN1OjQ4TOtgPuVE5v0cgEKZsEyzgAkv4Q8aNgj2AOsGG2joqb9AOh4vaSb8qxMpf2FD47w9xeyHqmH0mzxaE8waJEUN9lCm1N2IPP7c6e12_Xhy4tr9aWau20XCIm9pOka3gephjiGVanV5GtjNeGW13f2LPu2yxifF6PrOLj8DoYZva3XNeQdbxZaR5K0AuwJuofJFdUB2eGnWTZT62PFdyZkeitVx-YHy_Nec5l2LCcC7tFTes19RWop0g16etoV4bDenBdtWtvlEmnD-MVPb9zvvzWGBCm23g3_G5tA-57BIdOO1VzrWsw
https://www.gasmotorcars.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=2GPaFkE6by41SafQQtOhIvBGLgdnvKCjRUKBhAKSYam_tbH5GCfIWget_H-hA5OWtPdmdTl-W5hHLPnGugl-3GjxfhzDq4I9oBrGe8BaX7uVvoI5z2ELmS8wlUi_hDN1OjQ4TOtgPuVE5v0cgEKZsEyzgAkv4Q8aNgj2AOsGG2joqb9AOh4vaSb8qxMpf2FD47w9xeyHqmH0mzxaE8waJEUN9lCm1N2IPP7c6e12_Xhy4tr9aWau20XCIm9pOka3gephjiGVanV5GtjNeGW13f2LPu2yxifF6PrOLj8DoYZva3XNeQdbxZaR5K0AuwJuofJFdUB2eGnWTZT62PFdyZkeitVx-YHy_Nec5l2LCcC7tFTes19RWop0g16etoV4bDenBdtWtvlEmnD-MVPb9zvvzWGBCm23g3_G5tA-57BIdOO1VzrWsw
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 05/08/2014. Damage reported:
10/11/2021.

Minor Damage Minor Damage No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/08/2001
 

17   Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westport, CT
Title #026440365

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased:
2003

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
5,268 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/10/2003
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/12/2003
 

15,075   Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

09/12/2003
 

16,432   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/03/2003
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/12/2004
 

19,395   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Headlights adjusted
- Vehicle washed/detailed

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=hEirJf30w_nEX7GcvklwBSlSEdJV7US_cRfGugVEhsAqwLOjIzBQqUeYMkLXfIo4rtCbk0565osOmYIBC5Wn9Adw2pQobwSVTXlkCe0mQrzyTigBo4LIoJascswAWNn98fulyKt9fdbgUvjCZS4Dcmnds3Ee1gJNXqdQIgwxaFTeza4pLGjWiOsifLG5yiFB1p5qrkwRtRvsN2iOD0mleHKOyLWbPpFAash829kemMIMFrl2sBZAfQh9d3IoFhWqOTvoAo0ejYhbcX8rIVapIzXNqDGjfTk2Hd5dmY1tkU365Ct0UZVuVGkm3SJHyISO0f3RQVXtFRDV0nylt987E7xPip3HPbG1FcdfJnfGU0rGtH3zIN0MMi7S0ZjqDzcauH5kPCZMp8bW5rxpLz5zBK1z5D4TVrIm4h1nnERUWLLo-UJJC1ACPZZWGVYWYCwA6nfr_gTnOgac02xLPb52Ga3SnkJpgbutyEcLXyrr7vp85rfeGHLyMnJ6gp0H8nScRkN9oR0qV90kI9fgvdl8nVj9JBq8gRNKFJhicwtjhBOBrmzNLDbwnbn34bmH3jEjbPfsF0X19u9sBZJRgFL_K5xWPM6XqyNW8spbD6Lvru2vS3z-6gC5b5lEUAWe4zdGGyMRdz5I12pDzo8fEnqlYVa-N1IMK-Xlly8NCsJ6orQHV8UYqR7Q51inYM0arA
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10/04/2004
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/22/2004
 

25,370   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Valve body replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Wipers/washers checked
- Wiper arms adjusted
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/22/2004
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Two tires mounted
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Wiper arms adjusted
- Wipers/washers checked
- Engine checked
- Valve body replaced
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Drivability/performance checked

10/03/2005
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/28/2005
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Four tires mounted
- Front strut(s) replaced
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Door weatherstrip repaired
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Power steering system bled
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

07/06/2006
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Valve body replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Alternator replaced
- Computer(s) checked

10/09/2006
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/19/2006
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

12/26/2006
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

07/06/2007
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
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08/20/2007
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/25/2007
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/16/2007
 

Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/06/2008
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/05/2009
 

50,891   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Emissions system serviced
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/22/2009
 

52,083   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

10/22/2009
 

52,452   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Front radius arm/bushing replaced

11/16/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/16/2010
 

54,229   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Crankshaft position sensor replaced

10/21/2010
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/15/2011
 

61,181   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Emissions system serviced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Differential fluid flushed/changed

12/26/2011
 

62,858   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm repaired
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 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

02/21/2012
 

63,213   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/18/2012
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/01/2012
 

65,996   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air intake hose replaced
- Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Spark plug wires replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

11/23/2012
 

66,260   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Tire repaired

02/05/2013
 

66,928   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/15/2013
 

67,069   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/14/2013
 

68,935   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/24/2013
 

70,761   Brumos Motor Cars
Jacksonville, FL
904-724-1080
brumos.com

 4.6 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Accelerator pedal replaced
- Left door lock replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/04/2013
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Title #0088153711

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/05/2014
 

Tire Kingdom
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
904-543-9161
tirekingdom.com

 4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

 60 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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05/08/2014
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- It hit a parked motor vehicle
- Damage to left rear
- Damage to rear
- Airbags did not deploy

 

Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

12/01/2014
 

Tire Kingdom
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
904-543-9161
tirekingdom.com

 4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

05/06/2015
 

Tire Kingdom
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
904-543-9161
tirekingdom.com

 4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

05/15/2015
 

Tire Kingdom
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
904-543-9161
tirekingdom.com

 4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed
- Alignment checked

09/22/2015
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

 60 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 60 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 60 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Title #0088153711

10/30/2015
 

Tire Kingdom
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
904-543-9161
tirekingdom.com

 4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
- Tire repaired
- Tires rotated

10/22/2016
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/24/2016
 

85,559   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
12,011 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/24/2016
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/23/2017
 

97,810   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/23/2017
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/27/2018
 

105,161   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) replaced

08/24/2018
 

112,015   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/24/2018
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/07/2019
 

115,813   Perfect Performance
Roswell, GA
770-993-5777
perfectperformancetire.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced

07/20/2019
 

121,871   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/23/2019
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/15/2020
 

137,598   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/18/2020
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/25/2021
 

143,686   Perfect Performance
Roswell, GA
770-993-5777
perfectperformancetire.com/

Vehicle serviced

 60 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite
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 4.9 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

03/17/2021
 

144,880   Perfect Performance
Roswell, GA
770-993-5777
perfectperformancetire.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced

08/11/2021
 

149,241   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/12/2021
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/11/2021
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

 

Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

10/27/2021
 

Premier Auto Repair
Roswell, GA
678-795-0331
premierautorepair.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Airbag system checked
- Body computer/module checked
- Radio/sound system checked

08/10/2022
 

159,465   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/14/2022
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/30/2022
 

161,157   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/01/2022
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/05/2022
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roswell, GA

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/04/2023
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
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Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/4/23 at
11:43:25 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/4/23 at
11:43:25 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.
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Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
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